RESOLUTION NO.  2022-XX 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF 

THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH (CITY), FLORIDA, 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE TO 

EXPEND FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00)  FROM THE FUNDS 

RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH UNDER 

THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL 

RELIEF TO RESIDENTS WHO MAY SUFFER FINANCIAL 

INSECURITY DUE TO  COVID-19 AND MANDATORY WATER 

RATE INCREASE FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE

[...]

businesses and the United States Department of Treasury has adopted guidance regarding the use of 

ARPA funds; and 

WHEREAS, the City, in response to the pandemic, has had expenditures and anticipates 

future expenditures consistent with the Department of Treasury’s ARPA guidelines; and  

WHEREAS, the City has been allocated Twenty-One Million Five Hundred Fifty-Seven 

Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Two and 00/100 Dollars ($21,557,242.00) that are being distributed 

in two (2) disbursements; and  

WHEREAS, the City approved Resolution No. R2021-96 on the 23rd day of September 2021 

approving the allocation of CARES Act Funds to assist residents who are experiencing financial 

insecurity with water bills and has given the authority to the City Manager to make additional 

allocations in an amount not-to-exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00); and  

WHEREAS, the City approved Ordinance No. 2019-04, which provides for mandatory 

water rate increases of 4.5% for five consecutive Fiscal Years to support capital improvements to the 

water plan, and such rate increases which will be effective October 1 of each year;